Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021B

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 724,690.60

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/23/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DirksenAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 3
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1172112019

PROJECT: Dirksen Elemantary Schoof Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.,: Five (B

For the Perlod: 1112019 to 11£30/2019

Contract No.: PS30218B

[n accordance with Resolution No, , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelating tothe § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Fublic Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and ail ferms used harein shail have the same meaning as in
sald Resolution), | hereby certify {o the Commission and {o its Trustee, thak:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herain have baern Incurred by the Commission and that each itam thereof is 8 proper charge against the
Conslruction Account and has nol been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added 1o ail amounts previously paid upon such contract, excead
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer unil the aggregate amount of payments withheld aguals 5% of the Contract
Price {sald relained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: Dirksen Elsmantary School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of; $ ¥24,890.60

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $18,000,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.08
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTIOM $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,268,506.06

TOTAL RETENTION $425,850.51

a) Reserve Withhaid @ 10% of Tatal Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $426,850.61
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,832,854.54

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,107,863.94

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $724,880.60

Architect Enginesr:

signaiure, date | PA_FHP_FPADDS5_20191121_02_07_13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Commission
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture
5515 N. East River Rd Chicago, lllinois 60656 United States

PROJECT:

PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations

8601 W Foster Ave.
Chicago, 60656

V1A ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Aracell Garza {Studio ARQ LLC)

APPLICATION NO: 5
INVOICE NO: 5

PERIOD: 11/01/19 - 11/30/19
PROJECT NOs: 2504/2505

CONTRACT DATE:

DISTRIBUTION TO:

329 W. 18th St., Suite 904 A Chicago, lllinois 60616 United

States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is

attached.

1. Original Contract Sum $18,000.000.00
2. Netchange by change orders $0.00
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 % 2) $18,000,000.00
4, Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $4,258,505.05
5. Retainage:

a. 10.00% of completed work $425,850.51

b. 0.00% of stored material %0.00

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $425,850.51
6. Total earmed less retainage

(Line 4 less Lina 5 Total) $3,832,654.54
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $3,107,963.94
B. Current payment due: $724,690.60
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 |ess Line 6) $14,167,345.46

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: £0.00 £0.00

Net changes by change order: 50.00

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Wark which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture
by: _oaaTn &S Pitors ———
Stateof: L | I oi$

County of; COU } C.

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this ";7} St - day of MOV@?”&/ Q&/ e

0./ -
Notary Public: v/ W i M
My cnmmissian:[ﬁdﬁs:f-/é;‘;f { m J O-/U
ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CE_I;TIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising this
application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $724,690.60

fAttach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures op this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

1/ zths

Date:

By:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.

Date:

lofs Printed at: 11/21/18 7:56 am CST



Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor. Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period To: 11/30/2019

PBC Project #: PS3021B
Job Location: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Qwner: Public Bullding Commission of Chicago l

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Five (5) |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } 33
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swom an oath, deposes and says that he/she Is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinols corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cortract No. C1576

dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations PBC Contract No #°530218 Paschen Bowa Job #2504
8601 W. Foster Avs, Chicago, IL 60656

724,690.60 |

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them, That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvement That the respective amounts set forth oppasite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this stat tis a full, true, and complate statement of all such persons
and of the full smount now due and the amount heretofore paid ta each of them for such [abar, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as stated:

v

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of | s under the terms of said Contract;

———Woerk Compieted——
iom g or 3! Original contract |  PBG Ghange Adjusted Conlract | % Nmmﬂnm
. e i ;
w‘re;pg\l:ds to |Subcantractor Name| Type of Work ot Orders GC Change Orders Ak Complete Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due Remaining to bill
1 Lean Construction | Bullding Concrete| § B58,256.00 s BE2.481.001 3 1,710,737.00 0% § 52195377 1% 33530223 | § 85825600 | § 8582560 [§ 46075840 | § 30267200 836.308 60
2 *See Lean Concrete s 684,257 77 b (684.257.77)| 8 - #DIViOl | 3 - 3 - S - ki - § - |§ =
3 K&K Iron Works Strucutral Steel | & 1,360,000.00 5 335000001 5 1,685,000.00 46% 3 43877500 3 33658400 § T74.36000 | § 7743500 |% 39485840 |5 30202560 958 076 00
4 *See KBK Misc Matals $ 341,520.00 $ (341,920,003} 5 - #0IVAOl | § - 3 - 5 - £ 3 - § -
5 Uniet C_g’])ﬁ'lh’]r 5 TE.884 00 3 76,884 00 0% § - 5 - - - £ - ] - 5 76.884.00
5] Baofo Waterproofing | Dampproafing & 14.800.00 3 14,800.00 100% | § 1332000 | & 1,48000 | & 1480000 | 1,4800C [ § 1168800 | § 1,332 00 1,480 00
7 Linlet AN Barrier i 102 510.44 5 102.510.44 0% 3 - 5 - 5 - 5 - § - 5 - 102 510244
Knickerbocker
[} Raofing & Paving Reofing F 1,323,551 64 £ ITB-S,TS‘I.EIL)J 5 539,800 CO 0% ) - 3 - 3 - 5 - 3 - 5 - £35.800 00
9 Unlet Metal Panels Hi 5.435.00 5 6,435 C0 0% 5 - s - 3 - ] - $ - ] - 65,435 00
10 Unlet Screen Wall H 4482500 5 44,825 00 0% ] - s ad $ - $ - 5 - 3 - 44 825 00
11 Unlet Fireproofing F 258.210.25 3 258210 25 0% 5 + § + 5 - k] = E] - 13 - 258,210 25
12 Unfet Jt Sealants $ 32,524 50 5 32,524 50 0% ] = § - 5 = E] - 3 - 3 - 32,524 50
13 Unlet Exp Joints § 3,200.00 H 3.200.00 0% 5 - $ - s - ] - 3 =18 - 3,200.00
Coors/Frames/
14 U_rﬁf Hardware 3 386,351 C0 £ 3B6,351.00 0% 5 - § = s = 5 - 3 = 5 - 386,351.00
15 Uniat ‘Windows $ T85,391.00 5 785,291 00 0% 5 - § - 3 = 3 - 3 - |3 - 785,391 00
'Gyp Soard &
16 Unlet Framing § 361,957.12 ] 361,957.12 0% 3 - 3 - s - 5 = 3 - 13 - 361.857.12
17 Unfet Lockers 5 145,600 00 3 145,600 00 0% 3 - 3 . s - 3 + 53 - ] - 145,600.00
Food Service
18 Great Lakes West | Egiup 5 340,000.00 k] (70.700.00] § 268.300.00 0% 3 - § - & - E] - S - 5 - 269.300 00
19 ‘Smart Elevators Co | Slevator Work 5 188,000.00 5 186.000 00 A0% 3 7520000 | § = & 75200001 8 7.62000 | § 67.68000 | - 120,320 00
Chicago Fire
20 Protection Fire Suppression | § 256,146 .00 3 1666500 | § 272.800 00 10% 3 2728000 | § - 5 2728000 | 5 2728008 2465200 | § 248,248 00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period Ta: 11/3012019
PEBC Project #; PS30218

Job Location: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, |L 50656

Owner: Public Bullding Commission of Chicago l AFPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Five (5) I

STATE OF [LLINOIS  } 55

COUNTY OF COO% )
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Vice President, of E.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinais corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corparation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1576
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Dirksan Elemantary Schosl Annex & Renovations PBEC Contract No #PS3021B Paschen Eowa Job #2504
BED1 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of [s 724,690.60 | under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoaver, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done laber an

said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due (o each of them respectively. That this t is & full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated: /
——Work Complotad—— v
i % or OE Original contrast | PBC Changs Adjusted Contract | % Ne{tﬁﬁ'm
m‘rs-;pc;lvnds to | Subcontractor Name| Type of Work amoiint Orders GC Change Orders Ariogmt Camplete Previous Current Total to date Retainage Met amount dug|  Remaining to bill
21 Unlet Plumbing S 100693200 $ (123125001 5 BB3BO700| 0% |$ S - 18 - s - s - 13 - s 883.807.00
Abltua Sewer &
21 Water Plumking 3 - $ 12312500 | § 123,125 00 49% 5 50.34660 | 8 10,06932 | § 6041592 | § 604158 | § 45311.94 | 3 906239 | § 68 75067
MG Mechanical
22 Caontracting Mechanical b 2019,640.00 § 1174640001 § B45,000.00 6% ] 5043015 | § - 5 5043015 8 504302 [ % 4538713 | § - 3 799.612.87
Fitzgerald's
23 Elecirical Electrical k] 1,157,562.00 3 1,579.84800 | § 2,737,400 00 3% £ B404572 | & 600622 | § 7205594 | 8 720589 1§ 57644755 7.20560 | % 2672.548 65
Stalworth
24 Underground Caissons § 347.000.00 5 347,000.00 100%: § 34700000)| % = § 347.00000| 8 - F 34700000 | § i 3 =
25 RW Collins Excavalion 5 309.910.00 $ 309,810.00 63% § 1865254a (8 10.00000 | 5 19862648 | § 1865255 |§ 16787293 |3 800000 % 133.037.07
26 Unlet Excavalion 5 32.208.90 5 32,209.50 0% $ ~ |5 i B - 18 - § - |§ - 5 32.209.20
KATCO
26 Devalopmert | Sile Utilites § 469.600.00 | § 23134 50 3 492,734 50 37% § 18313450( 8§ - g 183134560 | § 1831345 |5 16482106 |§ w 3 327,913 45
27 Unlet Site Utilives 3 60.700 21 -] 60,700.21 0% 5 - 5 - g - g - 3 - 13 - § 6070021
28 Unlet Site Concrate § 5550000 -] 55,500.00 0% ] - 5 - 5 - 5 - 3 - |8 - E] 55 500.00
General / P
28 F Bowa JV | Conditions 3 B870.607.00 3 27120541 | & 4141902 41 19% § 17803301 | § 4335285 | 8 22230086 |8 _56,930 09|% 125344205 380265713 976,531,564
30 Paschen Bowa JV _ |CM Fee 3 787.371.99 § 787.371.89 24% 5 15747440| % 31,494 88 | § 18896926 | 8 f 1BB9EE3 |5 14172696 |5 28345381 5 617,299 64
Pre Caonstruction
31 Paschen Bowa JV  |Fees $ 288.971.00 $ 299, 971.00 10086 § 20007100 % - £ 298971003 2999710 |5 26997330 |5 - 5 29.997 10
a2 Paschen Bowa JV  |Bondfinsuranca | § 360 000 00 3 360,000 00 100% § 36000000) % - 5 36000000 |3 36.00000|5 32400000} % - 3 35.000 00
Sub Default
33 | Paschen Bawa JV  |insurance 5 234 581.31 b 234 581.31 100% 3 23458131 |8§ = 5 234581315 23458138 2111231818 = $ 2345813
GC
34 Paschen Bowa JV | Reimbursabl 5 915 785 87 § 815.785.87 32% 3 261818011 % 2822818 2907302915 290730318 23663621 |5 26021058 654 128 51
Subcontractar
35 Paschen Bowa JV | Opay 5 17.515 00 5 17.615.00 14% 3 249432 | - 5 2494532 | 5 24943 | § 2244891 8§ - 5 15.270 11




PUBLIC BUILOING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Praject Name: Dirksen Elermantary School Annex & Rencvatians Corfracior. Faschen Bawa Jeint Venlure

PFBC Froject #: PSX21B
Job: Lecation: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, Il 60656

Feriad Ta:

1173012019

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Five {5) E

STATEOFILLINOIS } 5§
COLNTY OF Q00K |

The affiant, baing firsl July swam on oalh, deposes and says inat he/she is Vica President, of E.H. Paschen, S.N, N|elsen & Assoclates LLC, an lilincis corporatian, and duly autherized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corparation, and individually; that he/she is well scquainted with the facs herein sed farth and that said corparation is the Contractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMIZ30N OF CHIGAGD, Quwner, under Sordradt Mg, G176
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following prafect:

Dirksen Eleynantary School Annex 8 Ranwatlons PHC Contract No #P33021B Paschun Bowa Job w2504

a0 W, Fuhrm‘n, Climu, IL 60655 ’

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring 2 pardal payment of E T24,690.60 |  under the terms of said Contract;

That he weerk for which payment s requasted has been eompleled, free and dear of any and all cleims, liens, charpes, and expenses of any king or nature what A and infull pliance with the contract decuments and the
reguirements of said Qwner under thern, That for the purpagas of said contract, the: following persons have been contracted with, and have fimished or d mat i t, supplies, and services for, and having dona ieboe on
said improvemient That the respective amounts set forth apposke their names s the tull amoum of morney due 2d Lo become dur o each of them respedwelyn That tis statement is = ful, u2, and complete satement of Al Such persons

and of fre full amount now due and the arwxint heretofore paid to sach of theen far such lzbar, mab , equipment, suppliies, and services, fumished or prepared by esch of them 10 or on accoun! of said work, as atated:
——Wark Compieted —
fieth # or CS1 Criginal confract PEC Change Adivsted Contrac % Ne:mhus
curre;ponsas 10 Jubsorizsior Neme|  Type of Work amaurt Orders GC Changs Orders Arnaunt Complete Pravious Curent Total ko date Retainage et amount due | Remaining to oill
35 eV Alowence 3 150,000.00 3 tspooomo] 0w |s - 13 -l 13 s - ls - 180,000 00
36 Lhi- Contingency | Alcwance 3 £00.000. 553 -] 200 000 00 L) 5 - - . 5 - ] n 8 - 15 - 200,000 00
Conmmmssion
37 Contingency Alwemice ] 710,000.0¢ s nogoma] ow lg ek -1s - 18 S S E : 710.000.00
38 i nental Afewince ] 25.000.00 5 25,000.00 % 5 - 3 - % - ) - 5 - | £ - 25.000.60
] Maisturs Mitigalion 1 Allowance S 24926300 $ 245 26500 0% 3 - 3 - 5 - 2 - ) - | B * T8 29500
40 Sitawork Aflowance 5 1500000318 (23 934804 § 126,865 50 [ $ - 3 - 3 - i3 < 15 - 13 - 128,865.50
3 - ] #oivioi | & + s K - i3 - |8 - ls . .
TOTAL $ 1800000000 | 5 = ] - & ie,000,000.00 247 $ 243308337 | % BD5241.78 |5 42535050518 mlm.n $ 3.107.963.84 | $ T24,690.60 14,167, 345.45




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $18,000,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,258,505.05

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $425,850.51
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $18,000,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,832,654.54

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,107,963.94

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $724,690.60
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $14,167,345.46

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that cach and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable aftorney's fee.

Joth £ ), Dons ——

Matt Moss
Vice President

. \ i
Subscribed and swom 1o before me this 49 }S \ day of M\}-Q mk’]?/\/ ,2019.

il M. AN

]r\qdom' Puh_hc_ ) , ; SELA M O'NEILL
y Commission expires: g/ = ' o : Official Seal
! QCD l Notary Public — State of {[linois

My Commisslon Expires Aug 21, 2021



	Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations #5
	Pages from 20200122113426954

